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ROAD PROJECTS IN NER

5449.    SHRI TAPIR GAO:

KUMARI AGATHA K. SANGMA:


             Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

            सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of roads constructed in various States in North Eastern Region (NER) during the last five years, State-wise;


(b)       the details and the present status of East-West Corridor;


(c) the present condition of Doboka road in Assam along with the time when the road was last repaired;

(d) whether the construction work on Naharkatia (Assam)-Hukanjuri-Khonsa (Arunachal Pradesh) sections of NH-315 has started and if so, the details and the present status thereof;

(e) whether the DPR of the above road has been completed and if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the time frame set for completing the project?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)   This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways(NHs). The

total length of NHs constructed in various States in North Eastern Region (NER) during the last five years is as under:

                                                                                                            (Length in Km.)

Name of States

Year

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Arunachal Pradesh 88 80 174 188 157
Assam 178 87 165 302 323

Manipur 46 6 4 231 318
Meghalaya 88 50 6 48 13

Mizoram 5 15 88 43 59

Nagaland 13 25 4 0 34
Sikkim 30 0 0 45 83
Tripura 18 0 42 82 41


(b)   Out of the total length of 637 Km. under East West Corridor in the state of Assam, 610 Km length has been

completed and work is taken up/ being taken up in remaining length.

(c)   At present the Doboka Road is in good condition. Routine maintenance is carried out as and when required.

(d ) to (f) DPR for improvement of Naharkatia(Assam)-Hukanjuri-Khonsa(Arunachal Pradesh)sections of NH

315 is taken up. The work will be taken up based on outcome of DPR, availability of funds and inter-

se priority.

*****

